

GAHC010122462021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/104/2021

MD. BAHAR UDDIN LASKAR AND ANR.
S/O- SONAHAR ALI LASKAR, VILL.- RAKARPAR, KAPTANPUR PART-XIII,
P.O. RUPAIBALI, DIST. CACHAR, ASSAM

2: MD. BABUR ALI LASKAR
S/O- LATE RAJA MIA LASKAR
VILL.- RAKARPAR
KAPTANPUR PART-XIII
P.O. RUPAIBALI
DIST. CACHAR
ASSA

VERSUS

MD. KARIM UDDIN LASKAR AND 2 ORS.
S/O- LATE KARI MASUR UDDIN LASKAR, R/O- VILL.- RANIRGHAT PART-I,
P.O. GOVINDAPUR, DIST.- CACHAR, ASSAM, PIN- 788101.

2:MD. NAIM UDDIN LASKAR
S/O- LATE KARI MASUR UDDIN LASKAR
R/O- VILL.- RANIRGHAT PART-I
P.O. GOVINDAPUR
DIST.- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 788101.

3:MD. RAHIM UDDIN LASKAR
S/O- LATE KARI MASUR UDDIN LASKAR
R/O- VILL.- RANIRGHAT PART-I
P.O. GOVINDAPUR
DIST.- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 788101

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. J LASKAR

Advocate for the Respondent :

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HITESH KUMAR SARMA

11-05-2022

Appellants are represented by Mr. J. Laskar, learned counsel.

Registry to put up the matter before the Lawazima Court for taking a view about service of notice upon the respondents and, thereafter, to put up the matter before the Court with a note of the Lawazima Court.

It has been brought to the notice of the Court by the learned counsel for the appellants that LCR with regard to Title Appeal No.32 of 2017 has not been received.

Registry to issue appropriate requisition/reminder for the same.

List the matter after four weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant