

GAHC010122462021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/104/2021

MD. BAHAR UDDIN LASKAR AND ANR.
S/O- SONAHAR ALI LASKAR, VILL.- RAKARPAR, KAPTANPUR PART-XIII,
P.O. RUPAIBALI, DIST. CACHAR, ASSAM

2: MD. BABUR ALI LASKAR
S/O- LATE RAJA MIA LASKAR
VILL.- RAKARPAR
KAPTANPUR PART-XIII
P.O. RUPAIBALI
DIST. CACHAR
ASSA

VERSUS

MD. KARIM UDDIN LASKAR AND 2 ORS.
S/O- LATE KARI MASUR UDDIN LASKAR, R/O- VILL.- RANIRGHAT PART-I,
P.O. GOVINDAPUR, DIST.- CACHAR, ASSAM, PIN- 788101.

2:MD. NAIM UDDIN LASKAR
S/O- LATE KARI MASUR UDDIN LASKAR
R/O- VILL.- RANIRGHAT PART-I
P.O. GOVINDAPUR
DIST.- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 788101.

3:MD. RAHIM UDDIN LASKAR
S/O- LATE KARI MASUR UDDIN LASKAR
R/O- VILL.- RANIRGHAT PART-I
P.O. GOVINDAPUR
DIST.- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 788101

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. J LASKAR

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. D CHAKRABARTY (R-1)

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH**

14.09.2022

Heard Mr. R. Das, the learned counsel for the appellants and Mr. D. Chakrabarty, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Perusal of the record reveals that the records of Title Appeal No.32/2017 have not been received yet.

Registry is directed to forthwith requisition the records.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant