

GAHC010122462021



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/104/2021

MD. BAHAR UDDIN LASKAR AND ANR.
S/O- SONAHAR ALI LASKAR, VILL.- RAKARPAR, KAPTANPUR PART-XIII,
P.O. RUPAIBALI, DIST. CACHAR, ASSAM

2: MD. BABUR ALI LASKAR
S/O- LATE RAJA MIA LASKAR
VILL.- RAKARPAR
KAPTANPUR PART-XIII
P.O. RUPAIBALI
DIST. CACHAR
ASSA

VERSUS

MD. KARIM UDDIN LASKAR AND 2 ORS.
S/O- LATE KARI MASUR UDDIN LASKAR, R/O- VILL.- RANIRGHAT PART-I,
P.O. GOVINDAPUR, DIST.- CACHAR, ASSAM, PIN- 788101.

2:MD. NAIM UDDIN LASKAR
S/O- LATE KARI MASUR UDDIN LASKAR
R/O- VILL.- RANIRGHAT PART-I
P.O. GOVINDAPUR
DIST.- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 788101.

3:MD. RAHIM UDDIN LASKAR
S/O- LATE KARI MASUR UDDIN LASKAR
R/O- VILL.- RANIRGHAT PART-I
P.O. GOVINDAPUR
DIST.- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 788101

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. J LASKAR,

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. D CHAKRABARTY (R-1,2), MS D.CHAKRABARTY(R3)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

ORDER

21.04.2026

Mr. A. H. M. R. Choudhury, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. J. Laskar, learned counsel for the appellants, with consent from the other side, prays for listing the matter after three weeks.

Prayer allowed.

Registry shall list this matter on **21.05.2026**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant